

# House of Representatives

# Amendment Paper

## Education and Training Amendment Bill

### *Proposed amendments*

Dr Lawrence Xu-Nan, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

#### *Clause 40*

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)*, after “must have regard to the” (page 15, line 21), insert “collective”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(a)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 24) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(b)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 25) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(c)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 26) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(d)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 27) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(e)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 28) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(f)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 29) with “; and”.

In *clause 40, new section 212B(2)(g)*, replace “:” (page 15, line 30) with “; and”.

### **Explanatory note**

This Amendment Paper amends the Education and Training Amendment Bill. This amendment is to specify that all areas identified in *new section 212B(2)(a) to (h)* must be taken into consideration when appointing members to the Authorisation Board. The insertion of “collective” is to avoid the interpretation that each individual member must have the knowledge, skills, and experience in all areas.